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Rhode Island Association of REALTORS® & State-Wide MLS 
Department & Staff Contacts 

100 Bignall Street - Warwick, RI 02888 
Monday – Friday, 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

 
Main Phone Line:  401-785-9898, 0 for operator 

General Inbox: info@rirealtors.org  
  
Department Lines:       
Legal Department:  401-432-6901   FAX: 
RILiving Department: 401-432-6902   RIAR:   401-941-5360 
Education Department:  401-432-6903   Education:  401-785-3879 
MLS/Member Services: 401-432-6904   MLS/Member:  401-941-5320 
Technical Support:   401-432-6905   Tech Support:  401-784-9337 
RIAR    401-432-6906 
 
Executive Staff 
 
Philip Tedesco, RCE, CAE, CIPS - Chief Executive Officer 
Phone: 401-432-6947 
Email: phil@rirealtors.org  
 

Kerry Park – Sr. Vice President, Communications & Strategic Initiatives 
Phone: 401-432-6948 
Email: kerry@rirealtors.org  
 

John Breault - Vice President, MLS & Member Services 
Phone: 401-432-6925 
Email: john@rirealtors.org  
 

Claudia Chappelle, RCE - Chief Financial Officer 
Phone: 401-432-6944 
Email: claudia@rirealtors.org  
 

Monica Staaf - General Counsel 
Phone: 401-432-6945  
Email: monica@rirealtors.org  
 

Ann Enos - Director of Professional Development 
Phone: 401-432-6933 
Email: ann@rirealtors.org  
 

Donna McGinn - Director, MLS & Member Services 
Phone: 401-432-6929 
Email: donna@rirealtors.org  
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Legal & Legislative Staff 
 

Heather Setters - Professional Standards Administrator / Policy Assistant 
Phone: 401-432-6941 
Email: heather@rirealtors.org  
 
Trevor Chasse – Advocacy Manager 
Phone: 401-432-6959 
Email: david@rirealtors.org  
 

Finance/Accounting Staff 
 
Sherryl Amato - Jr. Accountant 
Phone: 401-432-6940 
Email: sherryl@rirealtors.org  
 
Lauren Tassone - MLS Bookkeeper 
Phone: 401-432-6930 
Email: lauren@rirealtors.org   
 
 

Marketing & Communications Staff 
 
Tricia Charves – Senior Web/Graphic Designer 
Phone: 401-432-6923 
Email: tricia@rirealtors.org  
 

Tiffany Fenton – Marketing & Communications Specialist 
Phone: 401-432-6949 
Email: tiffany@rirealtors.org  
 
 

Professional Development Staff 
 
Beverly Pierce - Corporate Training Manager 
Phone: 401-432-6943 
Email: beverly@rirealtors.org  
 
Josh McGinn – Professional Development Projects Manager 
Phone: 401-432-6932 
Email: josh@rirealtors.org  
 
Priscilla Vecchio-Cowan – Professional Development Assistant 
Phone: 401-432-6926 
Email: priscilla@rirealtors.org   
 
Cheryl Russo – Receptionist/Professional Development Support Specialist 
Phone: 401-432-6921 
Email: cheryl@rirealtors.org  
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IT/Technical Support Staff 
 
Joe Kriner – System Administrator 
Phone: 401-432-6924 
Email: joe@rirealtors.org  
 
Kristine Dubois - MLS Technical Support Representative 
Phone: 401-432-6951 
Email: kristine@rirealtors.org  
 
Elvis Rodriquez - MLS Technical Support Representative 
Phone: 401-432-6955 
Email: elvis@rirealtors.org  

 
MLS Member Services Staff 
 
Donna O'Brien - MLS & Member Services Administrator 
Phone: 401-432-6938 
Email: donnamarie@rirealtors.org  
 
Carol Rotter - MLS & Member Services Coordinator 
Phone: 401-432-6922 
Email: carol@rirealtors.org  
 
Jean Croteau - MLS & Membership Services Support Specialist 
Phone: 401-432-6935 
Email: jean@rirealtors.org  
 
 

Newport County Board of REALTORS® 
 
Hannah Hodgson - Association Representative/Board Administrator for NCBR 
Phone: 401-849-5936 
Email: hannah@newportrealtor.com 
 


